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SI Code|Name of the College Region Phone UL
Urban

ACHARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

AP

AC

AM

AR

AT

AU

BG

BT

BC

Bl

BS

BM
BE

BY

BO

More...
A.P.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING.

More...
ALPHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE

More...

AMRUTHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
MGMT. SCIENCES

More...
ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
AUDEN TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT. ACADEMY

More...
B.N.M.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
B.T.L.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

BANGALORE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...
BANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
BASAVA ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING

More...
BMS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...

BMS EVENING COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
BMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

BRINDAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG

More...

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

80 28396011 Urban

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80
80

80

80

28432837

28445218

27828656

26568483

23631298

28433406

26711781

27833370

27834822

26615865

28393614

22427424
26673231

28561576

28478388

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban
Urban

Urban

Urban



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

CR

CD

CG

CE

DS

DB

GV

DA

EC

EP

EW

GS

GC

GA

SK

SE

GT

GG

C.M.RINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
More...

CAMBRIDGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
More...
CHANNA BASAVESHWARA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY

More...
CITY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

More...
DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

More...
DON BOSCO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
DR. T THIMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
EAST POINT COLLEGE OF ENGG. FOR WOMEN

More...

EAST POINT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND

TECHNOLOGY

More...
EAST WEST INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More..
G.S.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More..
GHOUSIA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
GLOBAL ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
GOVERNMENT S.K.SJ.T. INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

More...
GOVERNMENT SKSJT EVENING COLLEGE
GOVERNMENT TOOL ROOM AND TRAINING
CENTRE

More...
GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE RAMNAGAR

More...

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

80

80

8131

80

80

80

8153

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

28524477

25618798

223818

26669313

26662226

28437028

261219

23218534

28472999

28473777

23286732

28482515

27272589

28603158

22260126

22260126

23352118

27204389

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

HK

HM

JV

JS

KS

Kl

KN

ME

MS

MJ

NJ

NC

NH

NT

OX

Pl

PE

HKBK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
HMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
IMPACT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
ISLAMIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
JNANA VIKAS INSTITUTE OF TENCNOLOGY,

More...
JSS ACADEMY OF TECHNICIAL EDUCATION

More...
K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
KALPATARU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
KNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
M.S.ENGINEERING COLLEGE

More...
M.S.RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNIOLOGY

More...
MVJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...

NADGIR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...

NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...
NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
NITTE MEENAKSHI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

More...
OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
PES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

PES SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

More...

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

80

816

80

80

80

80

80

8134

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

25441722

2214313

22720805

26481774

27282994

28603425

28435724

251938

28567494

32529939

23600822

28452324

65671103

27645990

28440666

28561585

25737285

26721983

28521631

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

RI

RL

RV

RR

RG

RE

RN

SJ

VA

ST

SG

SC

SP

SB

SV

Sl

MV

JB

R R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
R.L.JALAPPA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...

RAJARAJESWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...

RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

REVA INSTITUTE FOR ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...
RNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
S.J.CINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
SAMBHRAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
SAPTHAGIRI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...
SCT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
SEA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...
SHIRDI SAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

More...

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

More...
SIDDAGANGA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
SIR M. VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

More...

SJB INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

8156

80

80

80

80

80

80

816

816

80

80

28391555

27625381

28600184

28437124

55373782

65687564

28611880

263183

23438366

23643618

28372801

25240694

64191571

27830221

2212629

2214000

28477024

28603651

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

CC

BN

KT

RC

VE

TJ

VI

VK

YD

KH

AH

AK

CK

PN

Dr. Sri Sri Sri SHIVKUMAR MAHASWAMY,
COLLEGE OF ENGG.

More...

SRI BELIMATHA MAHA SAHAMSTHANA
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

SRI KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

SRI REVANASIDDESHWARA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

More...
SRI VENKATESHWARA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

More...
T.JOHN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
VEMANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...
YELLAMMA DASAPPA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

More...

SRI KRISHNA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING
MANAGEMENT

More...
ACHARYS NRV SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

More...
ACS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

More...

AKSHAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

C BYREGOWDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

P N S WOMENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

More...

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore
Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

816

8152

80

27701250

27724344

23721315

28467850

28477460

28429624

25529874

28437696

28435095

28439002

28396011

28437955

2273107

291722

27701099

Rural

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

SW

VJ

HS

AO

SZ

KG

GD

BH

JT

DT

SRI BASAVESHWARA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY
Bangalore
More...
VIJAYA VITTALA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Bangalore
More...
SHASHIB COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Bangalore
More...
ACHUTHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Bangalore
More...
SAMPOORNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
RESEARCH
Bangalore
More...
K.S SCHOOL OF ENGG & MGMT
Bangalore
More...
GOPALAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANAGEMENT
Bangalore
More...
BANGALORE TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE
Bangalore
More...
JYOTHY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Bangalore
More..
DAYANANDA SAGAR ACADEMY OF
TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT.
Bangalore
More..
New colleges for the year 2012-13
SHRI PILLAPPA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Bangalore

8134 = 255296

80

28465969

8156 = 290325

8156 = 319704

80

80

080

080

080

080

27305659

42229748

65681080

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

28435052 Urban

28432909 Urban

28446727



