Bangalore Region



Written by Administrator

Sl. No	Code	Name of the College		Region	STD Code	Phone	Rural / Urban
1	AY	ACHARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28396011	Urban
2	AP	A.P.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING.	More	Bangalore	80	28432837	Urban
3	AC	ALPHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28445218	Urban
4	AM	AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE	More	Bangalore	80	27828656	Urban
5	AR	AMRUTHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING A MGMT. SCIENCES	AND More	Bangalore	80	26568483	Urban
6	AT	ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	23631298	Urban
7	AU	AUDEN TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT. ACAD	EMY More	Bangalore	80	28433406	Rural
8	BG	B.N.M.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	26711781	Urban
9	BT	B.T.L.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	27833370	Urban
10	BC	BANGALORE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	AND	Bangalore	80	27834822	Rural
11	BI	BANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Y More	Bangalore	80	26615865	Urban
12	BS	BASAVA ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28393614	Urban
13	BM	BMS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	22427424	Urban
14	BE	BMS EVENING COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	G	Bangalore	80	26673231	Urban
15	BY	BMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28561576	Urban
16	BO	BRINDAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG	More	Bangalore	80	28478388	Urban

17	CR	C.M.R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		Bangalore	80	28524477	Urban
		CAMBRIDGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG	More				
18	CD		More	Bangalore	80	25618798	Urban
19	CG	CHANNA BASAVESHWARA INSTITUTE O TECHNOLOGY	F More	Bangalore	8131	223818	Rural
20	CE	CITY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	More	Bangalore	80	26669313	Urban
21	DS	DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	26662226	Urban
22	DB	DON BOSCO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Y More	Bangalore	80	28437028	Rural
23	GV	DR. T THIMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOI	LOGY More	Bangalore	8153	261219	Rural
24	DA	DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL	OGY More	Bangalore	80	23218534	Urban
25	EC	EAST POINT COLLEGE OF ENGG. FOR WO	MEN More	Bangalore	80	28472999	Urban
26	EP	EAST POINT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	AND More	Bangalore	80	28473777	Rural
27	EW	EAST WEST INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	23286732	Urban
28	GS	G.S.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28482515	Urban
29	GC	GHOUSIA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	27272589	Rural
30	GA	GLOBAL ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28603158	Urban
31	SK	GOVERNMENT S.K.S.J.T. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	22260126	Urban
32	SE	GOVERNMENT SKSJT EVENING COLLEGE	Ξ	Bangalore	80	22260126	Urban
33	GT	GOVERNMENT TOOL ROOM AND TRAINI CENTRE	NG More	Bangalore	80	23352118	Urban
34	GG	GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE RAMNAC	GAR More	Bangalore	80	27204389	Urban

35	НК	HKBK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING		Dongolono	80	25441722	Lubon
55	пк	1	More	Bangalore	80	25441722	Urban
36	HM	HMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	816	2214313	Rural
37	IC	IMPACT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	22720805	Urban
38	II	ISLAMIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	26481774	Urban
39	JV	JNANA VIKAS INSTITUTE OF TENCNOLO	GY, More	Bangalore	80	27282994	Rural
40	JS	JSS ACADEMY OF TECHNICIAL EDUCATI	ON More	Bangalore	80	28603425	Urban
41	KS	K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28435724	Urban
42	KI	KALPATARU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG	Y More	Bangalore	8134	251938	Urban
43	KN	KNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28567494	Urban
44	ME	M.S.ENGINEERING COLLEGE	More	Bangalore	80	32529939	Urban
45	MS	M.S.RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNIOLO	OGY More	Bangalore	80	23600822	Urban
46	MJ	MVJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28452324	Urban
47	NJ	NADGIR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AN TECHNOLOGY	ID More	Bangalore	80	65671103	Urban
48	NC	NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	G AND More	Bangalore	80	27645990	Urban
49	NH	NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIN	NG More	Bangalore	80	28440666	Urban
50	NT	NITTE MEENAKSHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28561585	Urban
51	OX	OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	25737285	Urban
52	PI	PES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	26721983	Urban
53	PE	PES SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28521631	Urban

54	RI	R R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28391555	Urban
55	RL	R.L.JALAPPA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOC		Bangalore	80	27625381	Rural
56	RV	R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28600184	Urban
57	RR	RAJARAJESWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEE	RING More	Bangalore	80	28437124	Urban
58	RG	RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL	OGY More	Bangalore	80	55373782	Urban
59	RE	REVA INSTITUTE FOR ENGINEERING AN TECHNOLOGY	D More	Bangalore	80	65687564	Urban
60	RN	RNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28611880	Urban
61	SJ	S.J.C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	8156	263183	Rural
62	VA	SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	23438366	Urban
63	ST	SAMBHRAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG	Y More	Bangalore	80	23643618	Urban
64	SG	SAPTHAGIRI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	G More	Bangalore	80	28372801	Urban
65	SC	SCT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	25240694	Urban
66	SP	SEA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	64191571	Urban
67	SB	SHIRDI SAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	More	Bangalore	80	27830221	Rural
68	SV	SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING A TECHNOLOGY	AND More	Bangalore	816	2212629	Urban
69	SI	SIDDAGANGA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLC	GY More	Bangalore	816	2214000	Urban
70	MV	SIR M. VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28477024	Urban
71	JB	SJB INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28603651	Urban

72	CC	Dr. Sri Sri Sri SHIVKUMAR MAHASWAMY, COLLEGE OF ENGG.		Bangalore	80	27701250	Rural
73	BN	SRI BELIMATHA MAHA SAHAMSTHANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	27724344	Rural
74	KT	SRI KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG	More GY	Bangalore	80	23721315	Urban
75	RC	More SRI REVANASIDDESHWARA INSTITUTE (TECHNOLOGY)F	Bangalore	80	28467850	Urban
		SRI VENKATESHWARA COLLEGE OF	More				
76	VE	ENGINEERING T. JOHN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28477460	Urban
77 78	TJ VI	VEMANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore Bangalore	80	28429624 25529874	Urban Urban
79	VK	VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL	More OGY More	Bangalore	80	28437696	Urban
80	YD	YELLAMMA DASAPPA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	80	28435095	Urban
81	КН	SRI KRISHNA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT		Bangalore	80	28439002	Urban
82	AA	ACHARYS NRV SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTU	More JRE More	Bangalore	80	28396011	Urban
83	AH	ACS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	More	Bangalore	80	28437955	Urban
84	AK	AKSHAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	More	Bangalore	816	2273107	Urban
85	СК	C BYREGOWDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL	OGY More	Bangalore	8152	291722	Urban
86	PN	P N S WOMENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLO	OGY More	Bangalore	80	27701099	Urban

		SRI BASAVESHWARA INSTITUTE OF					
87	SW	TECHNOLOGY		Bangalore	8134	255296	Urban
			More				
00	377	VIJAYA VITTALA INSTITUTE OF TECHNO	DLOGY	D 1	00	20465060	TT 1
88	VJ		More	Bangalore	80	28465969	Urban
		SHASHIB COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING					
89	HS			Bangalore	8156	290325	Urban
			More				
		ACHUTHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		D 1	01.5	210504	
90	AO		Mana	Bangalore	8156	319704	Urban
		SAMPOORNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG	More				
		RESEARCH	JI				
91	SZ			Bangalore	80	27305659	Urban
			More				
		K.S SCHOOL OF ENGG & MGMT					
92	KG			Bangalore			Urban
			More				
		GOPALAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING					
93	GD	MANAGEMENT		Bangalore	80	42229748	Urban
			More				
		BANGALORE TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITU					
94	BH			Bangalore	080	65681080	Urban
			More				
		JYOTHY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY					
95	JT			Bangalore	080	28435052	Urban
			More				
		DAYANANDA SAGAR ACADEMY OF					
96	DT	TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT.		Bangalore	080	28432909	Urban
			More				
		New colleges for the year 2012-13					
		SHRI PILLAPPA COLLEGE OF ENGINEER	ING				
97				Bangalore	080	28446727	